HEALTH INSPECTION PROGRAM FEE SCHEDULE

TABLE 1 - LICENSE FEES

EATING PLACES

LICENSE FEES

Business Enterprise PR (Division of the Blind) No Charge
Catering $270.00
Correctional Facility $270.00
Eating Place - Mobile $270.00
Eating Place — Mobile Stick Built $270.00
Eating Place — Takeout $220.00
Eating Place, Tier 1: 0-29 seats $220.00
Eating Place, Tier 2: 30-75 seats $265.00
Eating Place, Tier 3: More Than 75 seats $300.00
Eating Place - Temporary: 1-4 Days $130.00
Eating Place -Temporary: 5-14 Days $205.00
Eating Place - Limited Menu $205.00
Eating — School $100.00
Eating — School Catering $100.00
Eating - School Satellite $100.00
Eating Place - Commissary $300.00
Vending Company $105.00
Senior Citizen Meal Site $30.00
LODGING PLACES
Bed and Breakfast - 6 Rooms or More $205.00
Bed and Breakfast - 5 Rooms or Less $135.00
Lodging Place, Tier 1: 4 - 15 Rooms $205.00
Lodging Place, Tier 2: 16 - 75 Rooms $240.00
Lodging Place, Tier 3: More Than 75 Rooms $270.00
COMBINATION LICENSE
Eating and Catering $300.00
Eating and Lodging $300.00
Eating and Campground $300.00
Food Service at Youth Camp (Eating & Catering) $300.00
CAMPS
Sporting/Recreational Camp $240.00
Campground — Agricultural Fair $270.00
Campground — Wilderness $205.00
Campground — Self Contained RV Only $205.00
Campground Tier 1: 5 - 24 Sites $205.00
Campground Tier 2: 25 - 124 Sites $240.00
Campground Tier 3: More Than 124 Sites $270.00
Event Camping $270.00
Youth Camp-Day $135.00
Youth Camp-Resident Less Than 100 Campers $260.00
Youth Camp-Resident 100-200 Campers & $285.00
Property Tax-Exempt More Than 200 Campers
Youth Camp-Resident More Than 200 Campers $300.00
Youth Camp-Trip And Travel $135.00
PUBLIC POOL/SPAS
First Pool/Spa $70.00
Additional Pools/Spas $35.00 each
BODY ARTISTS
Tattoo Artist $250.00
Tattoo Artist Additional Location $50.00
Tattoo Show $75.00
Body Piercer $250.00
Tattoo Artist and Body Piercer $300.00
Electrologist $125.00
Micropigmentation Practitioner $150.00
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Guest Body Artist $90.00
MISCELLANEOUS FEES

Reprint License $25.00

Compressed Air $10.00

Mass Gatherings Application Review: $100/Permit: $400-750
Late Renewal Fee within 30 days of license expiration date $25.00

Late Renewal Fee more than 30 days after expiration date $100.00 for 1% offense + $25 for first 30 days
Additional Inspection $100.00

Insufficient Funds $25.00

Nonprofit — No license required if less than 12 events/year $0.00

TABLE 2 - DELEGATED MUNICIPALITY LICENSES

DELEGATED MUNICIPAL EATING LICENSES LICENSE FESS
Eating Place - Catering $60.00
Correctional Facility $60.00
Eating Place $60.00
Eating Place - Commissary $60.00
Eating Place - Mobile $60.00
Eating Place — Mobile Stick Built $60.00
Eating Place — Limited Menu $60.00
Eating Place - Takeout $60.00
Eating Place - Temporary $60.00
Eating Place - School $60.00
Eating Place — School Catering $60.00
Eating Place — School Satellite $60.00
DELEGATED MUNICIPAL LODGING LICENSES
Bed and Breakfast $60.00
Lodging $60.00
DELEGATED MUNICIPAL COMBINATION LICENSES
Eating & Catering $60.00
Eating & Lodging $60.00
RETAIL TOBACCO LICENSE FEES*
License Type April 1 - July 1 - October 1 - January 1 -
June 30 September 30 | December 31 March 31
Retail Tobacco I License: $100 $75 $50 $25
< 30 % annual gross revenue from
total cigarette tobacco sales
Retail Tobacco Il License: $125 $94 $63 $32
> or = 30 — 50% of annual gross
revenue from total cigarette tobacco
sales
Retail Tobacco Il License: $150 $113 $75 $38
> 50% of annual gross revenue from
total cigarette tobacco sales
Seasonal Mobile Fair Tobacco $50 for first $50 for the $50 for the first | $50 for the first fair
Vendor License fair location first fair fair location and | location and $10 for
and $10 for location and $10 for each each additional fair
each $10 for each additional fair location
additional fair | additional fair location
location location
Tobacco Vending Machine License $50 $38 $25 $25
Late Fee $25.00 if renewed after
April 30™,

* Fees in Tobacco License Fee Table are also found in the Rules Relating to the Sale and Delivery of Tobacco

Products in Maine (10-144 CMR 203).
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